Evergreen Metropolitan District 30920 Stagecoach Boulevard Evergreen, CO 80439 P: (303) 674-4112 F: (303) 674-7267 evergreenmetro.org

EVERGREEN METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

NOTICE OF HEARING TO CONSIDER AN INCREASE IN WATER AND <u>SEWER RATES</u> (Pursuant to 29-1-106, C.R.S. and 32-1-1001 (2)(a), C.R.S.)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of Evergreen Metropolitan District will consider taking action to adjust its rates and fees at the regular meeting of the Board of Directions on Wednesday, February 28, 2024, at 8:30 a.m.

The hearing is to be held at 30920 Stagecoach Blvd., Evergreen, Colorado.

Any elector within the District may, at any time prior to the meeting file or register comments via email (ddevaney@evergreenmetro.org) or postal service to Evergreen Metro District, 30920 Stagecoach Blvd., Evergreen, Colorado, 80439.

Dated January 28, 2024

Evergreen Metropolitan District

By: <u>/s/ Dominique Devaney</u>

Administration Manager